
2018 Valparaiso Football

Valparaiso Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 19, 2018)

All  games

Team Statistics VALPO OPP

SCORING 290 392

  Points Per Game 26.4 35.6

  Points Off Turnovers 44 45

FIRST DOWNS 195 266

  R u s h i n g 72 139

  P a s s i n g 103 111

  P e n a l t y 20 16

RUSHING YARDAGE 1203 2365

  Yards gained rushing 1423 2554

  Yards lost rushing 220 189

  Rushing Attempts 327 526

  Average Per Rush 3.7 4.5

  Average Per Game 109.4 215.0

  TDs Rushing 13 22

PASSING YARDAGE 2455 2553

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 185-354-13 175-286-9

  Average Per Pass 6.9 8.9

  Average Per Catch 13.3 14.6

  Average Per Game 223.2 232.1

  TDs Passing 20 26

TOTAL OFFENSE 3658 4918

  Total Plays 681 812

  Average Per Play 5.4 6.1

  Average Per Game 332.5 447.1

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 49-1075 31-664

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 11-79 13-99

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 9-195 13-270

KICK RETURN AVERAGE 21.9 21.4

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 7.2 7.6

INT RETURN AVERAGE 21.7 20.8

FUMBLES-LOST 10-4 10-6

PENALTIES-Yards 54-541 69-661

  Average Per Game 49.2 60.1

PUNTS-Yards 49-1782 40-1395

  Average Per Punt 36.4 34.9

  Net punt average 33.5 32.4

KICKOFFS-Yards 54-3014 70-3903

  Average Per Kick 55.8 55.8

  Net kick average 37.5 35.4

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 7 : 1 3  3 2 : 4 7

3RD-DOWN Conversions 46/137 73/148

  3rd-Down Pct 34% 49%

4TH-DOWN Conversions 13/27 8/16

  4th-Down Pct 48% 50%

SACKS BY-Yards 13-72 14-116

MISC YARDS 0 0

TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 38 52

FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 8-12 10-12

ON-SIDE KICKS 2-3 0-2

RED-ZONE SCORES (31-38) 82% (44-54) 81%

RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (24-38) 63% (36-54) 67%

PAT-ATTEMPTS (36-37) 97% (46-49) 94%

ATTENDANCE 11264 29781

  Games/Avg Per Game 5/2253 6/4964

  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarter 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Valparaiso 76 71 45 98 0 290

Opponents 62 165 82 83 0 392



2018 Valparaiso Football

Valparaiso Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 19, 2018)

All  games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

CARTALES, Kyle  7 97 438 19 419 4.3 4 41 59.9

BOXRUCKER, Cody  7 74 274 10 264 3.6 4 17 37.7

EARLEY, Elias  8 43 170 8 162 3.8 2 18 20.2

MARKOFF, Ryan  8 35 172 14 158 4.5 0 44 19.8

DUNCAN, Chris 10 48 247 115 132 2.8 2 28 13.2

FOX, Parker 11 7 66 0 66 9.4 1 42 6.0

NORBERG, Griffin 11 2 23 0 23 11.5 0 15 2.1

MACEO, Anthony  2 7 22 7 15 2.1 0 14 7.5

HAUGH, Doug 11 2 11 0 11 5.5 0 11 1.0

LATSONAS, Dimitrios 11 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

SEEWALD, Jimmy  4 1 0 1 -1 -1.0 0 0 -0.2

MARTIN, Brannen 10 1 0 1 -1 -1.0 0 0 -0.1

RENE, Jean  8 1 0 10 -10-10.0 0 0 -1.2

ULBRICH, Kyle 10 1 0 12 -12-12.0 0 0 -1.2

TEAM  8 7 0 23 -23 -3.3 0 0 -2.9

Total 11 327 1423 220 1203 3.7 13 44 109.4

Opponents 11 526 2554 189 2365 4.5 22 62 215.0

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

DUNCAN, Chris 10 123.69 124-244-9 50.8 1781 14 75 178.1

SEEWALD, Jimmy  4 118.82 41-71-2 57.7 446 3 62 111.5

BILINSKI, Trey  3 122.98 19-33-2 57.6 226 2 41 75.3

MARKOFF, Ryan  8 148.93 1-3-0 33.3 2 1 2 0.2

NG, Alex  6 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

TEAM  8 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

CARTALES, Kyle  7 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 11 121.81 185-354-13 52.3 2455 20 75 223.2

Opponents 11 159.88 175-286-9 61.2 2553 26 75 232.1

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

NORBERG, Griffin 11 57 967 17.0 9 75 87.9

SUTTER, Mason 11 33 354 10.7 2 28 32.2

RENE, Jean  8 21 293 14.0 2 41 36.6

GESSINGER, Bailey 11 15 216 14.4 1 42 19.6

FOX, Parker 11 13 193 14.8 3 40 17.5

CARTALES, Kyle  7 13 137 10.5 1 40 19.6

KOEHLER, JD 11 7 77 11.0 0 20 7.0

LAROSE, Deuce  8 7 46 6.6 1 16 5.8

BOXRUCKER, Cody  7 6 62 10.3 0 19 8.9

REESE, Ollie 11 4 35 8.8 0 15 3.2

EARLEY, Elias  8 3 44 14.7 0 20 5.5

HAUGH, Doug 11 2 9 4.5 0 9 0.8

SCHOFIELD, Tom 11 1 9 9.0 0 9 0.8

KLUCK, Alex  7 1 5 5.0 0 5 0.7

MARTIN, Brannen 10 1 5 5.0 1 5 0.5

MARKOFF, Ryan  8 1 3 3.0 0 3 0.4

Total 11 185 2455 13.3 20 75 223.2

Opponents 11 175 2553 14.6 26 75 232.1

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

GESSINGER, Bailey 10 41 4.1 0 13

MESSLER, Matthew 1 30 30.0 0 0

MCKEAG, Kellan 0 8 0.0 1 8

Total 11 79 7.2 1 13

Opponents 13 99 7.6 1 51

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

CAMPBELL, Christian 2 25 12.5 0 25

BOOKER, Jamari 2 55 27.5 0 35

SCARSELLA, Michael 1 25 25.0 0 25

MESSLER, Matthew 1 26 26.0 0 26

SHERMAN, Kolton 1 1 1.0 0 1

DIAZ-MARTINEZ, Jos 1 23 23.0 0 23

SNOUFFER, Drew 1 40 40.0 1 40

Total 9 195 21.7 1 40

Opponents 13 270 20.8 1 66

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

GESSINGER, Bailey 39 954 24.5 2 97

FOX, Parker 4 56 14.0 0 20

RENE, Jean 3 43 14.3 0 19

BITTNER, Brett 2 17 8.5 0 10

TWIGG, Gavin 1 5 5.0 0 5

Total 49 1075 21.9 2 97

Opponents 31 664 21.4 1 92

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

SNOUFFER, Drew 1 50 50.0 1 50

Total 1 50 50.0 1 50

Opponents 1 27 27.0 1 27



2018 Valparaiso Football

Valparaiso Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 19, 2018)

All  games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

LATSONAS, Dimitrios - 8-12 36-37 - - - - - 60

NORBERG, Griffin 9 - - - - - - - 54

CARTALES, Kyle 5 - - - - - - - 30

BOXRUCKER, Cody 4 - - - - - - - 24

FOX, Parker 4 - - - - - - - 24

GESSINGER, Bailey 3 - - - - - - - 18

DUNCAN, Chris 2 - - 1-1 - - - - 14

EARLEY, Elias 2 - - - - - - - 12

SUTTER, Mason 2 - - - - - - - 12

RENE, Jean 2 - - - - - - - 12

SNOUFFER, Drew 2 - - - - - - - 12

MCKEAG, Kellan 1 - - - - - - - 6

LAROSE, Deuce 1 - - - - - - - 6

MARTIN, Brannen 1 - - - - - - - 6

Total 38 8-12 36-37 1-1 - - - - 290

Opponents 52 10-12 46-49 0-1 1 1-2 - 1 392

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

DUNCAN, Chris 10 292 132 1781 1913 191.3

SEEWALD, Jimmy 4 72 -1 446 445 111.2

CARTALES, Kyle 7 98 419 0 419 59.9

BOXRUCKER, Cody 7 74 264 0 264 37.7

BILINSKI, Trey 3 33 0 226 226 75.3

EARLEY, Elias 8 43 162 0 162 20.2

MARKOFF, Ryan 8 38 158 2 160 20.0

FOX, Parker 11 7 66 0 66 6.0

NORBERG, Griffin 11 2 23 0 23 2.1

MACEO, Anthony 2 7 15 0 15 7.5

HAUGH, Doug 11 2 11 0 11 1.0

MARTIN, Brannen 10 1 -1 0 -1 -0.1

RENE, Jean 8 1 -10 0 -10 -1.2

ULBRICH, Kyle 10 1 -12 0 -12 -1.2

TEAM 8 8 -23 0 -23 -2.9

Total 11 681 1203 2455 3658 332.5

Opponents 11 812 2365 2553 4918 447.1

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

LATSONAS, Dimitrios 8-12 66.7 0-0 1-2 6-8 0-1 1-1 50 0

FG Sequence Valparaiso Opponents

Duquesne - (38)

Youngstown State 49 42

Truman State (39),(35) (28),(38),(18),(31)

Davidson - -

Dayton 23 (32)

BUTLER - (39)

Morehead State (31) (35)

Drake (33),36 -

Marist (30),35 23

Jacksonville (32),(21) (31)

Stetson (50) (22)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

ULBRICH, Kyle 321184 37.0 55 2 12 5 1 0

NG, Alex 14 535 38.2 51 0 2 6 1 0

SEEWALD, Jimmy 2 38 19.0 40 0 0 1 0 0

DUNCAN, Chris 1 25 25.0 25 0 0 1 0 0

Total 491782 36.4 55 2 14 13 2 0

Opponents 401395 34.9 52 1 18 10 1 1

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

LATSONAS, Dimitrios 532963 55.9 13 2

ULBRICH, Kyle 1 51 51.0 0 0

Total 543014 55.8 13 2 21.4 37.5 27

Opponents 703903 55.8 14 5 21.9 35.4 29



2018 Valparaiso Football

Valparaiso Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 19, 2018)

All  games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

G E S S I N G E R , 11 0 216 41 954 0 1211 110.1

NORBERG, Gri 11 23 967 0 0 0 990 90.0

CARTALES, Ky 7 419 137 0 0 0 556 79.4

SUTTER, Maso 11 0 354 0 0 0 354 32.2

B O X R U C K E R , 7 264 62 0 0 0 326 46.6

RENE, Jean 8 -10 293 0 43 0 326 40.8

FOX, Parker 11 66 193 0 56 0 315 28.6

EARLEY, Elias 8 162 44 0 0 0 206 25.8

MARKOFF, Ry 8 158 3 0 0 0 161 20.1

DUNCAN, Chri 10 132 0 0 0 0 132 13.2

KOEHLER, JD 11 0 77 0 0 0 77 7.0

MESSLER, Mat 10 0 0 30 0 26 56 5.6

BOOKER, Jam 11 0 0 0 0 55 55 5.0

LAROSE, Deuc 8 0 46 0 0 0 46 5.8

SNOUFFER, D 9 0 0 0 0 40 40 4.4

REESE, Ollie 11 0 35 0 0 0 35 3.2

S C A R S E L L A , 8 0 0 0 0 25 25 3.1

CAMPBELL, C 7 0 0 0 0 25 25 3.6

DIAZ-MARTIN 7 0 0 0 0 23 23 3.3

HAUGH, Doug 11 11 9 0 0 0 20 1.8

BITTNER, Brett 11 0 0 0 17 0 17 1.5

MACEO, Antho 2 15 0 0 0 0 15 7.5

SCHOFIELD, T 11 0 9 0 0 0 9 0.8

MCKEAG, Kell 4 0 0 8 0 0 8 2.0

TWIGG, Gavin 11 0 0 0 5 0 5 0.5

KLUCK, Alex 7 0 5 0 0 0 5 0.7

MARTIN, Brann 10 -1 5 0 0 0 4 0.4

SHERMAN, Kol 9 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.1

SEEWALD, Jim 4 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -0.2

ULBRICH, Kyle 10 -12 0 0 0 0 -12 -1.2

TEAM 8 -23 0 0 0 0 -23 -2.9

Total 11 1203 2455 79 1075 195 5007 455.2

Opponents 11 2365 2553 99 664 270 5951 541.0



2018 Valparaiso Football

Valparaiso Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Nov 19, 2018)

All  games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

24 SNOUFFER, Drew 9 48 58 106 4.5-13 2.0-6 1-40 1 1 2-50 . . .

20 BOOKER, Jamari 11 51 40 91 1.0-3 0.5-1 2-55 2 . . 2 . .

36 PETRIE, Austin 11 35 45 80 9.5-45 5.5-38 . 1 4 . 1 . .

47 MESSLER, Matthew 10 21 42 63 3.0-8 . 1-26 . . . . 1 .

18 WHEELER, Mike 11 17 35 52 7.5-22 3.0-14 . . 2 . 1 . .

93 REED, James 11 15 35 50 0.5-3 0.5-3 . 2 . . . . .

3A SCARSELLA, Michael 8 30 19 49 1.0-1 . 1-25 2 . . . . .

1D KELLY, Cam 11 20 16 36 3.5-12 0.5-4 . 5 . . . . .

28 DIAZ-MARTINEZ, Jo 7 24 11 35 2.5-9 . 1-23 4 . 1-0 . . .

91 GOEBEL, Jordan 10 13 17 30 4.0-13 0.5-4 . . . . . . .

8 SKARECKY, Laddie 11 12 18 30 . . . 1 . . . . .

54 STUDYVIN, Jesse 10 9 17 26 4.0-7 . . 3 . 2-0 1 . .

11 CAMPBELL, Christian 7 14 10 24 . . 2-25 2 . . . . .

15 LANE, Isaac 5 13 8 21 . . . . . . . . .

34 BISHOP, Cade 11 5 15 20 1.5-2 . . 1 . 1-0 . . .

35 TWIGG, Gavin 11 8 10 18 . . . . . . . . .

49 TURNER, Nick 4 6 11 17 1.0-0 . . 1 1 . . . .

38 POLOSKEY, Joey 9 4 8 12 . . . . . . . . .

41 HEBDA, Henry 9 7 5 12 . . . . . . . . .

97 OLOJO, Jeremiah 8 6 4 10 1.0-2 0.5-2 . . 2 . . . .

94 ORLANDINI, Nathan 9 4 6 10 . . . . . . . . .

22 DUNCAN, Tramone 6 6 2 8 1.0-4 . . . . . . . .

29 SHERMAN, Kolton 9 4 4 8 . . 1-1 3 . . . . .

92 GEDRYS, Drew 11 5 3 8 . . . . . . . . .

30 PEIFER, Jaxon 8 2 5 7 . . . . . . . . .

78 SETE, Nasa 8 3 3 6 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .

33 BALDWIN, Gowan 10 2 4 6 . . . . . . . . .

3 FOX, Parker 11 2 3 5 . . . . . . . . .

5 LEANDRE, Jalin 4 2 3 5 . . . . 1 . . . .

45 HEBDA, David 3 2 3 5 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .

2D JONES, Stacey 5 1 3 4 . . . 1 . . . . .

99 TRUMPOWER, Jake 11 2 2 4 . . . . 1 . . . .

37 MCKEAG, Kellan 4 1 3 4 . . . . . . . . .

31 KLUCK, Alex 7 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .

90 VELASCO, Isaac 3 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

2 NORBERG, Griffin 11 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

2F SHANNON, Corey 3 . 2 2 0.5-2 . . . . . . . .

65 JARNIGAN, Jack 11 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

40 MARTIN, Brannen 10 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

23 GESSINGER, Bailey 11 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

89 HELM, Justin 9 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

1S LATSONAS, Dimitrio 11 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

32 BOXRUCKER, Cody 7 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

9D LEACH, Bryce 7 . 2 2 . . . 1 . . . . .

96 GERMAIN, Cameron 1 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

60 LUNDBERG, Andrew 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

1E HAUGH, Doug 11 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

39 PSOTA, Trey 4 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

12 KOEHLER, JD 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

73 SCHOFIELD, Tom 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 11 411 480 891 47-148 13-72 9-195 30 12 6-50 5 1 .

Opponents 11 351 306 657 47-195 14-116 13-270 40 25 4-27 3 . 1



2018 Valparaiso Football

Valparaiso Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 19, 2018)

All  games

Date Opponent Score Att.

09/08/18 at Duquesne  L 21-23 943

Sep 15, 2018 at Youngstown State  L 7-42 14913

Sep 22, 2018 TRUMAN STATE  L 20-34 1840

* Sep 29, 2018 DAVIDSON  L 35-40 4605

* Oct 6, 2018 at Dayton  L 20-53 2592

* Oct 13, 2018 BUTLER W 35-17 1724

* Oct 20, 2018 at Morehead State  L 24-31 8145

* Oct 27, 2018 DRAKE  L 25-42 1945

* Nov 03, 2018 at Marist  L 24-35 1227

* Nov 10, 2018 JACKSONVILLE W 48-30 1150

* Nov 17, 2018 at Stetson  L 31-45 1961

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

CARTALES, Kyle  7 97 438 19 419 4.3 4 41 59.9

BOXRUCKER, Cody  7 74 274 10 264 3.6 4 17 37.7

EARLEY, Elias  8 43 170 8 162 3.8 2 18 20.2

MARKOFF, Ryan  8 35 172 14 158 4.5 0 44 19.8

DUNCAN, Chris 10 48 247 115 132 2.8 2 28 13.2

FOX, Parker 11 7 66 0 66 9.4 1 42 6.0

NORBERG, Griffin 11 2 23 0 23 11.5 0 15 2.1

MACEO, Anthony  2 7 22 7 15 2.1 0 14 7.5

HAUGH, Doug 11 2 11 0 11 5.5 0 11 1.0

LATSONAS, Dimitrios 11 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Total 11 327 1423 220 1203 3.7 13 44 109.4

Opponents 11 526 2554 189 2365 4.5 22 62 215.0

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

DUNCAN, Chris 10 123.69 124-244-9 50.8 1781 14 75 178.1

SEEWALD, Jimmy  4 118.82 41-71-2 57.7 446 3 62 111.5

BILINSKI, Trey  3 122.98 19-33-2 57.6 226 2 41 75.3

MARKOFF, Ryan  8 148.93 1-3-0 33.3 2 1 2 0.2

NG, Alex  6 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

TEAM  8 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

CARTALES, Kyle  7 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 11 121.81 185-354-13 52.3 2455 20 75 223.2

Opponents 11 159.88 175-286-9 61.2 2553 26 75 232.1

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

NORBERG, Griffin 11 57 967 17.0 9 75 87.9

SUTTER, Mason 11 33 354 10.7 2 28 32.2

RENE, Jean  8 21 293 14.0 2 41 36.6

GESSINGER, Bailey 11 15 216 14.4 1 42 19.6

FOX, Parker 11 13 193 14.8 3 40 17.5

CARTALES, Kyle  7 13 137 10.5 1 40 19.6

KOEHLER, JD 11 7 77 11.0 0 20 7.0

LAROSE, Deuce  8 7 46 6.6 1 16 5.8

BOXRUCKER, Cody  7 6 62 10.3 0 19 8.9

REESE, Ollie 11 4 35 8.8 0 15 3.2

EARLEY, Elias  8 3 44 14.7 0 20 5.5

HAUGH, Doug 11 2 9 4.5 0 9 0.8

SCHOFIELD, Tom 11 1 9 9.0 0 9 0.8

KLUCK, Alex  7 1 5 5.0 0 5 0.7

MARTIN, Brannen 10 1 5 5.0 1 5 0.5

Total 11 185 2455 13.3 20 75 223.2

Opponents 11 175 2553 14.6 26 75 232.1

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

LATSONAS, Dimitrios 8-12 66.7 0-0 1-2 6-8 0-1 1-1 50 0

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

LATSONAS, Dimitrios - 8-12 36-37 - - - - - 60

NORBERG, Griffin 9 - - - - - - - 54

CARTALES, Kyle 5 - - - - - - - 30

FOX, Parker 4 - - - - - - - 24

BOXRUCKER, Cody 4 - - - - - - - 24

GESSINGER, Bailey 3 - - - - - - - 18

DUNCAN, Chris 2 - - 1-1 - - - - 14

SUTTER, Mason 2 - - - - - - - 12

RENE, Jean 2 - - - - - - - 12

SNOUFFER, Drew 2 - - - - - - - 12

EARLEY, Elias 2 - - - - - - - 12

MARTIN, Brannen 1 - - - - - - - 6

MCKEAG, Kellan 1 - - - - - - - 6

LAROSE, Deuce 1 - - - - - - - 6

Total 38 8-12 36-37 1-1 - - - - 290

Opponents 52 10-12 46-49 0-1 1 1-2 - 1 392

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Valparaiso 76 71 45 98 0 290

Opponents 62 165 82 83 0 392

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral

All games 2-9 2-3 0-6 0-0

Conference 2-6 2-2 0-4 0-0

Non-Conference 0-3 0-1 0-2 0-0

Team Statistics VALPO OPP

FIRST DOWNS 195 266

  R u s h i n g 72 139

  P a s s i n g 103 111

  P e n a l t y 20 16

RUSHING YARDAGE 1203 2365

  Rushing Attempts 327 526

  Average Per Rush 3.7 4.5

  Average Per Game 109.4 215.0

  TDs Rushing 13 22

PASSING YARDAGE 2455 2553

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 185-354-13 175-286-9

  Average Per Pass 6.9 8.9

  Average Per Catch 13.3 14.6

  Average Per Game 223.2 232.1

  TDs Passing 20 26

TOTAL OFFENSE 3658 4918

  Average Per Play 5.4 6.1

  Average Per Game 332.5 447.1

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 49-1075 31-664

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 11-79 13-99

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 9-195 13-270

FUMBLES-LOST 10-4 10-6

PENALTIES-Yards 54-541 69-661

PUNTS-AVG 49-36.4 40-34.9

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 7 : 1 3  3 2 : 4 7

3RD-DOWN Conversions 46/137 73/148

4TH-DOWN Conversions 13/27 8/16

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

CAMPBELL, Christian 2 25 12.5 0 25

BOOKER, Jamari 2 55 27.5 0 35

SHERMAN, Kolton 1 1 1.0 0 1

MESSLER, Matthew 1 26 26.0 0 26

SNOUFFER, Drew 1 40 40.0 1 40

DIAZ-MARTINEZ, Josma 1 23 23.0 0 23

SCARSELLA, Michael 1 25 25.0 0 25

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

ULBRICH, Kyle 32 1184 37.0 55 2 12 5 1 0

NG, Alex 14 535 38.2 51 0 2 6 1 0

SEEWALD, Jimmy 2 38 19.0 40 0 0 1 0 0

DUNCAN, Chris 1 25 25.0 25 0 0 1 0 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

GESSINGER, Bailey 10 41 4.1 0 13

MESSLER, Matthew 1 30 30.0 0 0

MCKEAG, Kellan 0 8 0.0 1 8

Total 11 79 7.2 1 13

Opponents 13 99 7.6 1 51

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

GESSINGER, Bailey 39 954 24.5 2 97

FOX, Parker 4 56 14.0 0 20

RENE, Jean 3 43 14.3 0 19

BITTNER, Brett 2 17 8.5 0 10

TWIGG, Gavin 1 5 5.0 0 5

Total 49 1075 21.9 2 97

Opponents 31 664 21.4 1 92

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

GESSINGER, Bai 11 0 216 41 954 0 1211 110.1

NORBERG, Griffi 11 23 967 0 0 0 990 90.0

CARTALES, Kyle 7 419 137 0 0 0 556 79.4

SUTTER, Mason 11 0 354 0 0 0 354 32.2

RENE, Jean 8 -10 293 0 43 0 326 40.8

BOXRUCKER, C 7 264 62 0 0 0 326 46.6

FOX, Parker 11 66 193 0 56 0 315 28.6

EARLEY, Elias 8 162 44 0 0 0 206 25.8

MARKOFF, Ryan 8 158 3 0 0 0 161 20.1

DUNCAN, Chris 10 132 0 0 0 0 132 13.2

Total 11 1203 2455 79 1075 195 5007 455.2

Opponents 11 2365 2553 99 664 270 5951 541.0

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

DUNCAN, Chris 10 292 132 1781 1913 191.3

SEEWALD, Jimmy 4 72 -1 446 445 111.2

CARTALES, Kyle 7 98 419 0 419 59.9

BOXRUCKER, Cody 7 74 264 0 264 37.7

BILINSKI, Trey 3 33 0 226 226 75.3

EARLEY, Elias 8 43 162 0 162 20.2

MARKOFF, Ryan 8 38 158 2 160 20.0

FOX, Parker 11 7 66 0 66 6.0

NORBERG, Griffin 11 2 23 0 23 2.1

MACEO, Anthony 2 7 15 0 15 7.5

Total 11 681 1203 2455 3658 332.5

Opponents 11 812 2365 2553 4918 447.1

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

24 SNOUFFER, Drew 9 48 58 106 4.5-13 2.0-6 1-40 1 1 2-50 . . .

20 BOOKER, Jamari 11 51 40 91 1.0-3 0.5-1 2-55 2 . . 2 . .

36 PETRIE, Austin 11 35 45 80 9.5-45 5.5-38 . 1 4 . 1 . .

47 MESSLER, Matthew 10 21 42 63 3.0-8 . 1-26 . . . . 1 .

18 WHEELER, Mike 11 17 35 52 7.5-22 3.0-14 . . 2 . 1 . .

Total 11 411 480 891 47-148 13-72 9-195 30 12 6-50 5 1 .

Opponents 11 351 306 657 47-195 14-116 13-270 40 25 4-27 3 . 1
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